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PR 1/2023 Živanović Jovana 5 5 12 8.3 8 2 40 40

PR 2/2023 Čižik Igor 6 6 13.5 7.5 5.5 5.5 44 9 53 6

PR 3/2023 Jovanović Nikola 5 7 7 6.4 10 11 46 19 65 7

PR 5/2023 Babić Nikola 2 1 7.5 7.4 10 10 38 38

PR 6/2023 Kovačević Dušan 4 5 7 8.4 2 9.5 36 36

PR 7/2023 Antonić Luka 4 3 7 5 7.5 13 40 40

PR 8/2023 Radovanović Daniel 6 7 8.5 5.7 4.5 7.5 39 14 53 6

PR 9/2023 Melar Marton Viktor 4 5 15 8.2 10 14 56 13 69 7

PR 10/2023 Krsmanović Nikola 7 3 8 7 1 2 28 28

PR 11/2023 Milošev Milan 8 7 13.5 7 6 9 51 51

PR 12/2023 Vukša Nemanja 3 0 9 7.3 8 9 36 36

PR 13/2023 Mitić Antonija 4 5 12 9.3 6 7 43 43

PR 14/2023 Đuriš Denis 7 3 15 7 9 5 46 8 54 6

PR 15/2023 Stojanović Milan 5 4 15 9 10 8.5 52 7 59 6

PR 16/2023 Musli Danijel 3 3 12 7.5 10 15 51 20 71 8

PR 17/2023 Golušin Nebojša 5 5 15 8 10 11 54 54

PR 18/2023 Spasić Veljko 5 5 15 8.5 10 15 59 27 86 9

PR 19/2023 Petrović Aleksandar 4 3 7 6.5 9 6.5 36 36

PR 20/2023 Stojanović Uroš 8 6 5.5 8.5 6.5 14 49 14 63 7

PR 21/2023 Cvijić Igor 5 1 10.5 7.5 8 4 36 18 54 6

PR 22/2023 Gajić Vladimir 6 4 8.5 8.5 5 12.5 45 6 51 6

PR 23/2023 Radlovački Vladimir 5 4 10.5 9.8 7 13 49 23 72 8

PR 24/2023 Mitrović Jovana 0 0 0 0 0 0

PR 25/2023 Raonić Sofija 10 6.2 0 0 16 16

PR 26/2023 Janjić Petra 9 9 11 9.8 5 6.5 50 27 77 8

PR 27/2023 Novaković David 7 10 15 10 9 14 65 30 95 10

PR 28/2023 Miletić Mihajlo 4 7.5 1 0 13 13

PR 30/2023 Pavlović Sara 7 7 14 9.8 10 9.5 57 57

PR 31/2023 Puja Dimitrije 5 8 12 8.5 6.5 13 53 28 81 9

PR 32/2023 Stanković Pavle 6 6 11.5 9.8 9 9 51 24 75 8



PR 34/2023 Vranješ Vuk 7 8 12 10 8 8.5 54 19 73 8

PR 35/2023 Belanov Predrag 3 5 5.5 7.5 7 7.5 36 36

PR 36/2023 Nosović Anđela 4 5 12 8.5 5 10 45 45

PR 38/2023 Vasiljević Teodora 4 2 10 9.5 4 6 36 36

PR 39/2023 Andrić Anastasija 1 2 5 7.6 3 0 19 19

PR 41/2023 Stefanović Pavle 4 6 14.5 10 10 15 60 60

PR 42/2023 Savić Teodora 5 2 6 9.5 8 12 43 12 55 6

PR 43/2023 Žilić Milan 3 2 7.5 9 6 10 38 38

PR 44/2023 Milošević Filip 8 7 15 6.8 4 11 52 0 52 6

PR 45/2023 Krsmanović Marija 4 2 13.5 8 4 13 45 7 52 6

PR 46/2023 Gojković Lana 2 1 6 8.5 3 12 33 36

PR 47/2023 Nikić Dragana 3 0 7.5 9 3 3 26 26

PR 48/2023 Savić Danijela 4 14.5 9.8 8 9 45 8 53 6

PR 49/2023 Skopljak Aleksandar 3 0 11.5 6.5 6.5 12 40 11 51 6

PR 50/2023 Radojičić Sara 2 2 6 10 5 5 30 30

PR 51/2023 Petrović Gordana 3 9 9 8.7 10 10 50 14 64 7

PR 52/2023 Radanović Predrag 3 3 13.5 9.7 6 10 45 45

PR 53/2022 Živković Mateja 5 2 8 9 10 8 42 42

PR 53/2023 Matić Željana 9 9 15 8.8 8 9 59 32 91 10

PR 55/2023 Jovanović Kristina 3 0 8.5 7.9 1 0 20 20

PR 56/2023 Todorović Stefan 7 5 10.5 8.5 7 6.5 45 45

PR 57/2023 Jošić Zorana 3 0 2.5 7.2 0 0 13 13

PR 59/2023 Marković Danko 7 3 12 7.4 10 6 45 16 61 7

PR 60/2023 Todorović Nikolina 1 0 12 5.7 4 2 25 25

PR 61/2023 Bejat Tijana 2 0 6 5.4 3 6.5 23 23

PR 62/2023 Ostojić Dunja 6 1 13 7.9 4 4 36 36

PR 63/2023 Jeremić Luka 3 0 11.5 6.5 9.5 13 44 44

PR 65/2023 Dukić Milica 4 5 12 7.2 6 0 34 36

PR 66/2023 Javor Anđela 4 6 10.5 6.7 5 4 36 36

PR 67/2023 Cvetojević Ninko 2 3 3.5 4.7 3 9.5 26 26

PR 68/2023 Tasić Nikola 6 4 7.5 7.1 10 6.5 41 41

PR 70/2023 Šopalović Đorđe 5 1 12.3 10 0 8 36 36

PR 92/2022 Đuričić Sara 2 0 6.5 6 6 4 25 25

PR 71/2023 Buđen Nina 8 5 9 8 3 5.5 39 12 51 6

PR 72/2023 Boljanović Jovana 5 2 12 6.9 4 6 36 17 53 6



PR 73/2023 Ferjuc Danilo 0 8 0 0 8 8

PR 75/2023 Jovanov Vanja 0 0 0 0 0 0

PR 76/2023 Čakan Vojin 6 5 11.5 8.5 4 5 40 12 52 6

PR 77/2023 Čurović Nemanja 3 4 9 10 8.5 7 42 42

PR 78/2023 Rodić Mihailo 1 1 9.5 8.5 5 10.5 36 36

PR 80/2023 Oračić Denis 4 1 15 7 10 10 47 47

PR 81/2023 Radojičić Ignjat 3 1 11 8.5 5 7 36 36

PR 82/2023 Srećković Anja 6 0 15 9.5 8.5 8 47 7 54 6

PR 83/2023 Blagojević Tijana 4 3 11 10 6 10 44 7 51 6

PR 84/2023 Ninković Dimitrije 4 2 12 8.3 4 12 42 9 51 6

PR 85/2023 Kovačević Mladen 6 4 15 6.5 3 5 40 19 59 6

PR 90/2023 Tešić Đorđe 4 6 11.5 8 8 10 48 4 52 6

PR 91/2023 Mijić Marijana 2 2 11 10 3 5 33 36

PR 98/2022 Nikolić Danica 0 5.9 0 0 6 6

PR 100/2022 Lazić Ivana 1 2 0 5.1 7.5 1 17 17

PR 92/2023 Sojić Nataša 2 0 5.5 5.8 0 4.5 18 18

PR 93/2023 Đurđević Vukašin 3 4 8.5 3.7 4 3 26 26

PR 94/2023 Milošević Jovana 5 6 7.5 7 5 6.5 37 37

PR 96/2023 Jevtić Nikola 5.5 4.7 0 0 10 10

PR 97/2023 Kukić Luka 5 1 5.5 8.5 10 5.5 36 36

PR 98/2023 Jovanović Milija 0 2.5 0 0 3 3

PR 99/2023 Popov Milana 7 3 10 9.7 8 8 46 10 56 6

PR 101/2023 Brkušanin Matija 2 1 9.5 8.5 10 8 39 39

PR 102/2023 Mandarić Aleksa 2.5 6.6 0 0 9 9

PR 106/2023 Ristivojević Konstantin 1 0 10.5 5.5 8 12 37 37

PR 107/2023 Đurđević Marija 7 4 10.5 8 4 0 34 36

PR 112/2023 Grujić Stefan 6 5 14 2.4 10 0 37 37

PR 113/2023 Šuković Luka 7 2 15 9.1 6 8 47 9 56 6

PR 132/2025 Radovanović Ivana 5 4 10.5 4.8 2 5 31 31

PR 114/2022 Rašević Marko 0 0 0 0 0 0

PR 133/2022 Zečev Aleksandar 2 3 11 7 3 0 26 26

PR 115/2023 Marković Sara 6.5 8.3 4 0 19 19

PR 116/2023 Blagojević David 1 6 3 6 7 23 23

PR 117/2023 Milićev Boško 2 2 6 8.5 5 0 24 24

PR 120/2023 Roksandić Marko 6 0 15 8.5 10 11 51 0 51 6



PR 124/2023 Bračika Dušan 2 0 7.5 8.5 4 9 31 31

PR 125/2023 Rikić Emilija 3 0 6.5 9 5 0 24 24

PR 127/2023 Milović Balša 5 3 0 0 8 8

PR 128/2023 Lučić Danijela 1 1 11 10 5 8 36 36

PR 129/2023 Jovanović Marko 0 6 13 5 7 11.5 43 43

PR 131/2023 Nikolić Luka 5 6 12 6 5 2.5 37 37

PR 132/2023 Đokić Marko 1 0 7.5 10 3 7 29 29

PR 133/2023 Topuzović Mladen 1 0 0 4.2 3 0 8 8

PR 134/2023 Novaković Filip 3 2 13 8.3 7 10 43 8 51 6

PR 139/2022 Zeković Nikola 1 0 8.5 0 0 0 10 10

PR 150/2022 Kovačić Bojana 2 1 13.5 5.3 7 2 31 31

PR 135/2023 Ranković Aleksandar 5 7 15 8.5 6 10 52 52

PR 136/2023 Jevtić Aleksandar 1 3 14 8.8 3.5 3 33 36

PR 137/2023 Šušnjar Milan 0 0 0 0 0 0

PR 138/2023 Šajinović Ignjat 0 6.9 0 0 7 7

PR 140/2023 Lukić Anđelija 1 3 14 7.5 3 5 34 36

PR 141/2023 Lazić Milana 4 6 8.5 8 10 8 45 21 66 7

PR 146/2023 Sredojević Anja 5 9 6 8 10 4 42 11 53 6

PR 147/2023 Radovanović Predrag 2 0 6.5 7 3 0 19 19

PR 149/2023 Pećanac Bogdan 6 4 15 7.2 5.5 0 38 38

PR 151/2023 Radić Radan 0 0 0 0 0 0

PR 155/2023 Krsmanović Pavle 5 7 14 8 10 15 59 16 75 8

PR 133/2025 Ivković Jovan 1 0 13.5 5.7 0 0 20 20

PR 153/2023 Petrović Aleksandar 7 5 13 6 10 3 44 11 55 6

PR 154/2023 Antić Petra 0 1 0 5 4 0 10 10

PR 156/2023 Vujović Stefan 5 2 9 10 8.5 8 43 11 54 6

PR 159/2023 Oros Kristijan 0 2 9 7 5 6 29 29

PR 138/2022 Dobretić Ivan 4 0 10 9.2 4 2 29 29

PR 131/2020 Knežević Marko 3 1 8 9 6 1 28 28


